Caution: Observe precautions when handling because these devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge
BIPOLAR ANALOG INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
PC8179TK
3 V SILICON  MMIC  LOW  CURRENT AMPLIFIER
FOR  MOBILE  COMMUNICATIONS
Document No. PU10059EJ02V0DS (2nd edition)
Date Published  April 2005  CP(K)
DATA SHEET

 4.  :Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C3 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C2 0.75 pF GRM39CKR75C50PT murata
 C4 5 pF GRM39CH050C50PT murata
 C5 8 pF GRM39CH080D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C6 1 000 pF DFT301-801  7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 12 nH LL1608-FH12N TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 8
PC8179TK
<2>  f = 1.9 GHz
Remarks 1. 42  35  0.4 mm double-sided copper-clad polyimide board
 2. Back side: GND pattern
 3. Gold plated on pattern
 4.  :Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C3, C5, C6 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C2 0.5 pF GRM39CKR5C50PT murata
 C4 8 pF GRM39CH080D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C7 1 000 pF DFT301-801  7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 2.7 nH LL1608-FH2N7S TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 9
PC8179TK
<3>  f = 2.4 GHz
Remarks 1. 42  35  0.4 mm double-sided copper-clad polyimide board
 2. Back side: GND pattern
 3. Gold plated on pattern
 4.  :Through holes
COMPONENT  LIST
Form Symbol Value Type code Maker
Chip capacitor C1, C2, C4, C5 1 000 pF GRM40CH102J50PT murata
 C3 10 pF GRM39CH100D50PT murata
Feed-though Capacitor C6 1 000 pF DFT301-801  7R102S50 murata
Chip inductor L1 2.7 nH LL1608-FH2N7S TOKO
 L2 1.8 nH LL1608-FH1N8S TOKO
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 10
PC8179TK
TYPICAL  CHARACTERISTICS (TA = +25C, unless otherwise specified)
Remark The graph indicates nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 11
PC8179TK
f = 1.0 GHz MATCHING
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 12
PC8179TK
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 13
PC8179TK
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 14
PC8179TK
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 15
PC8179TK
f = 1.9 GHz MATCHING
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 16
PC8179TK
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 17
PC8179TK
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 18
PC8179TK
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 19
PC8179TK
f = 2.4 GHz MATCHING
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 20
PC8179TK
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 21
PC8179TK
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 22
PC8179TK
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 23
PC8179TK
f = 3.0 GHz MATCHING
Remark The graphs indicate nominal characteristics.
Data Sheet  PU10059EJ02V0DS 24
PC8179TK
PACKAGE  DIMENSIONS
6-PIN  LEAD-LESS  MINIMOLD (1511)  (UNIT: mm)